4. Maximum Switching Rating / Output:  10 = 10.0A rms
                                                                     20 = 20.0A rms
                                                                     30 = 30.0A rms
Input Specifications
Engineering Data
Form: 1 Form A (SPST-NO).
Duty: Continuous.
Isolation: 4000V rms input-to-output-to-ground.
Insulation Resistance: 109 Ohms, minimum, at 500VDC.
Capacitance: 8.0 pf maximum (input to output).
Temperature Range:
 Storage: –30°C to +100°C
 Operating: –30°C to + 80°C
Case and Mounting: Refer to outline dimension drawing.
Termination:
 Load & Control: Finger safe (IP20) screw clamps accepting
             wire size up to #10 AWG (3 mm).
 Ground: #10 screw with 5/16 in. hex/slottted head.
Installation Spacing: Minimum 0.8 in (20 mm) space between units.
Approximate Weight: 9.87 oz. (280g).
SSRK-240A20 SSRK-240A30 SSRK-600A30
SSRK-240D20 SSRK-240D30 SSRK-600D30
Our authorized distributors are more likely to maintain the following items in stock for immediate delivery.
Features
• Narrow (22.5mm), DIN mount design with integral heatsink.
•  Choice of 10, 20 or 30A rms inverse-parallel connected SCR output.
• 24-240VAC and 48-660VAC output types.
• 3 - 32VDC, 4 - 32VDC or 90 - 280Vrms input control.
•  4000V rms optical isolation.
•  Green LED input status indicator.
•  Finger-safe (IP20) screw clamp terminals for load and control.
•  Ground terminal.
Parameter Conditions AC Control Units
DC Control Units
240 V 600V
Control Voltage Range VIN @25°C 90 - 280 Vrms 3 -32 VDC 4 -32 VDC
Must Operate Voltage VIN(OP) (Min.) @25°C 90 Vrms 3 VDC 4 VDC
Must release Voltage VIN(REL) (Min.) @25°C 10 Vrms 1 VDC 1 VDC
Input Current  Range(Typ.) @25°C 7.5mA @ 120 Vrms, 16mA @ 240 Vrms 18mA @ 5Vdc 9.5 - 30 mA
           File E29244
Users should thoroughly review the technical data before selecting a
product part number. It is recommended that users also seek out the
pertinent approvals files of the agencies/laboratories and review them to
ensure the product meets the requirements for a given application.
10-30A DIN Mount Solid State Relay
With Paired SCR Output, Integral Heatsink
 Typical Part Number  >            SSRK  –600   A
1. Basic Series: SSRK = Slim Solid State Relay with Integral Heatsink for DIN Rail Mounting
2. Line Voltage:  240 = 24 - 240 VAC
                            600 = 48 - 660 VAC
3. Input Type & Voltage: A = 90 - 280 VAC
                                         D = 3 - 32VDC for 240V / 4 - 32VDC for 600V
Ordering Information
30
Solid State Relay
       SSRK Series
02-2018, Rev. 0218
© 2015 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
Datasheets and product specification
according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used
only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of
the ‘Definitions’ section, available at
Datasheets, product data, ‘Definitions’ sec-
tion, application notes and all specifications
are subject to change.
1
Potter & Brumfield
Output Specifications (@ +25˚C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Conditions Nom. Line Voltage Units 10A Rated Units           20A Rated Units 30A Rated Units
Load Voltage VL f = 47 - 63Hz
240 V model      V rms 24 - 240 24 - 240 24 - 240
600 V model      V rms 48 - 660 48 - 660 48 - 660
Repetitive Blocking Voltage (Min.)
240 V model      V peak 600 600 600
600 V model      V peak 1200 1200 1200
Load Current IL* 240 V  & 600 V model      A rms 0.15 - 10 0.15 - 20 0.15 - 30
Single Cycle Surge Current (Min.)
240 V model      A peak 83 300 800
600 V model      A peak 300 300 800
Leakage Current (Off-State) (Max.) f = 60Hz. - VL = 600Vrms 240 V  & 600 V model      mA rms 5 5 5
On-State Voltage Drop (Max.) IL=Max.
240 V model      V peak 1.8 1.8 1.8
600 V model      V peak 1.6 1.6 1.8
Static dv / dt (Off-State) (Min.) VL=Max.
240 V model      V/μs 200 300 500
600 V model      V/μs 300 300 500
Turn-On Time (Max.)
f = 60Hz.
240 V & 600 V model      ms 10 for DC Input Models, 40 for AC Input Models
Turn-Off Time (Max.) 240 V & 600 V model      ms 10 for DC Input Models, 80 for AC Input Models
I²t Rating (Max.) t = 8.3 ms
240 V  model      A²s 41 510 3745
600 V model      A²s 510 510 3745
Load Power Factor Rating (Min.) IL=Min. 240 V  & 600 V model 0.5 0.5 0.5
Electrical Characteristics (Thermal Derating Curves)
* See Derating curve
SCR Output Modules
Outline Dimensions
Solid State Relay
SSRK Series (Continued)
02-2018, Rev. 0218
© 2015 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
Datasheets and product specification
according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used
only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the
terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of
the ‘Definitions’ section, available at
Datasheets, product data, ‘Definitions’ sec-
tion, application notes and all specifications
are subject to change.
2
Potter & Brumfield
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.